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Continuing Education Assignments ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

APRIL 4, 2012
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508

County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - SPECIAL INTEREST

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 6 S 1,912.50
Harold Washington College 9 S 25,753.90
Kennedy King College 4 S 11,565.00
Malcolm X College 3 S 2,376.00
Olive-Harvey College 1 S 180.00
Truman College 25 S 25,152.00
Wright College 116 S 48,960.50
Totals 164 S 115,899.90

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 12 S 14,952.00
Kennedy King College 6 S 6,012.08
Malcolm X College S 1,345.00
Olive Harvey College 4 S 13,665.00
Truman College 20 S 33,715.50
Wright College 2 S 2,290.50
Totals 46 S 71,980.08
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Continuing Education Assignments

Name

Colindres,Anabel
Kearns,Joseph R
Reed,Cassandra
Sladek,Dennis L
Smith,Samuel J
Southern,Charles
Callery,Claude A.
Carter,Rashid
Croitoru,Paul
Crump,Ebony
Daoud,Yahya
Davis,Felix
Garner,Kyle
Rabin,Ephrem S
Skinner,LaSandra

Boynes-Knight,Angelique
Bradford,Steven W.
Dering,Alexander S.

Morrison Ill,Frank
Hughes,Brad S
Kulczycky,Daria N
Lewis,Rose M
Walker,Glenn E
Alvarez,lgnacio C
Alvarez,lgnacio C
Benslimane,Jellal
Bole,Roberta J
Gleason,Martin X
Gold,Gail Ellen
LeVon,Susan M
Miranda,lavier
Olear,Zvonko
Otto,Patricia A
Samos,Joshua R
Samos,Joshua R
Shiel,Robert T
Toranzo,Doinita M
Toranzo,Doinita M
Urena,Hernan
Viray,Norman E
Wessels,Jan A
Wills,Scott Gordon
Wills,Scott Gordon
Wills,Scott Gordon

Wolfram,Rebecca A
Yacovacci,Joseph A
Yacovacci,Joseph A

Akers,Genevieve R

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT

CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - SPECIAL INTEREST

Course

Personal Make-Up Artist

Yoga Workshop

Sewing (Beginning)

Computer Literacy Il

Stepping Dance - Advanced
Aikido For Adults

MODULE 7:STRATEGIC GROWTH
MODULE 8:BEING BANKABLE
MONEY & METRICS

YOU ARE THE LEADER

CCNA DISCOVERY LEVEL 1

CCNA DISCOVERY LEVEL 1
MODULE 6:MARKETING&SELLING
TECHNG STRAT 4 COMM COLLG #1
GROWTH & OPPORTUNITIES
QuickBooks

Microcomputer Applications
Advanced Arts Education Program
Computer Literacy

Beginning Karate (Kids)

Food Service Certification

Basic Techniques Stepping
General Swim Instruction
Beginning Photography Concepts
Intermediate 35-mm Photography
Beginning French

To Your Credit

TOEFL Preparation

Take Control of Your Accent |
Painless Piano

The Art of Upholstery
Fundamentals of Bookkeeping
Watercolor Painting

Android App Development |
HTML/XHTML

Beginning Hatha Yoga

Fear No Math -- Part |

Fear No Math -- Part Il

Beginning Spanish |

Swing and Ballroom Dancing
Basic Darkroom Photography
Flash

Illustrator

Intro To Web Design

Writing with Confidence
Computer Basics Beginners
Keyboarding

Beginning Adult Swim

College

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Daley

Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Harold Washington
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Malcolm X
Malcolm X
Malcolm X
Olive-Harvey
Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Truman

Wright

1

Course Category

Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
Special Interest
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Number of
Assignments Amount
600.00
140.00
255.00
300.00
206.50
420.00
3,373.15
3,373.15
3,373.15
3,373.15
850.00
4,165.00
3,373.15
500.00
3,373.15
445.00
445.00
9,975.00
700.00
441.00
735.00
1,200.00
180.00
1,428.00
416.50
709.50
100.00
3,208.50
1,700.50
793.00
372.50
903.00
750.00
1,919.50
3,315.50
180.00
120.00
60.00
645.00
175.00
297.50
2,792.00
2,966.50
130.50
709.50
838.50
621.00
360.00
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ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508

SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - SPECIAL INTEREST (CONT'D)

APRIL 4, 2012

Name Course College Course Category —Nu.mber of Amount
Assignments
Akers,Genevieve R Hydro-Fit Water Workout Wright Special Interest 1 S 245.00
Akers,Genevieve R Intermediate Adult Swim Wright Special Interest 1 $  216.00
Akers,Genevieve R Level | Ages6-9 Wright Special Interest 1 S  420.00
Akers,Genevieve R Level Il 10-14 Years Old Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Akers,Genevieve R Level 11 10 To 14 Years Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Akers,Genevieve R Level IV - 10 to 14 Years Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Akers,Genevieve R Level I1l: Stroke Development Wright Special Interest 2 S 840.00
Akers,Genevieve R Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2 Wright Special Interest 2 S 420.00
Akers,Genevieve R Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4 Wright Special Interest 1 $  210.00
Akers,Genevieve R Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Bleuher,Kathryn C Hydro-Fit Water Workout Wright Special Interest 3 $  735.00
Bleuher,Kathryn C Pilates Wright Special Interest 1 $ 175.00
Bole,Roberta J To Your Credit Wright Special Interest 1 S 50.00
Davis,Cheryl L Active Yoga Wright Special Interest 1 $  704.00
Davis,Cheryl L Beginning Yoga Wright Special Interest 1 $  745.00
Davis,Cheryl L Hatha Yoga Wright Special Interest 1 $  621.00
Dounos,Dimitra Level | Ages6-9 Wright Special Interest 1 $  300.00
Dounos,Dimitra Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill Wright Special Interest 1 $  300.00
Ewing,Clyde Level 6B: Fund. Of Diving Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level 1 10 - 14 Years Old Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level | Ages 6-9 Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level Il 10-14 Years Old Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill Wright Special Interest 2 S 840.00
Ewing,Clyde Level IV - 10 to 14 Years Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level II: Stroke Development Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Level Iv: Stroke Improvement Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Ewing,Clyde Preschool Aquatics, 4 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Field,Owen M Film Discussion Series Wright Special Interest 1 S 375.00
Goodwin,Amy E Level 6C: Fitness Swimmer Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Goodwin,Amy E Level V: Stroke Refinement Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Goodwin,Catherine V Sync. Swimming Wright Special Interest 1 S 420.00
Goodwin,Catherine V Synchronized Swimming Wright Special Interest 2 S 652.80
Goodwin,Catherine V Synchronized Swimming . Wright Special Interest 1 S 70.00
Heiberger,Darlene M Improve Grammar & Writing Wright Special Interest 1 $ 1,788.00
Heiberger,Darlene M Reading Comprehension Wright Special Interest 1 $ 1,162.20
Hirna,Olena Violin Wright Special Interest 1 $  609.00
Jackson,Cory L Muscle Up Wright Special Interest 1 S 472,50
Jackson,Cory L Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2 Wright Special Interest 1 S 150.00
Jackson,Cory L Preschool Aquatics, 4 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 540.00
Kishka,Katherine Adult Piano Wright Special Interest 1 $ 702.00
Ling,Kimberly Aqua-Cardio Water Exercise Wright Special Interest 2 S 630.00
Ling,Kimberly Level | Ages6-9 Wright Special Interest 1 S 540.00
Ling,Kimberly Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill Wright Special Interest 2 $ 1,080.00
Ling,Kimberly Level IlI: Stroke Development Wright Special Interest 1 S 540.00
Ling,Kimberly Level Iv: Stroke Improvement Wright Special Interest 1 S 540.00
Ling,Kimberly Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4 Wright Special Interest 1 S 270.00
Ling,Kimberly Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 540.00
Little,Kenneth F Chicago History Wright Special Interest 1 S  500.00
Lopez,Hector D Spanish Interp. Legal Field Wright Special Interest 1 $ 5,384.00
Luberda,Rutheleanore A Hip Hop/Jazz Dancing Wright Special Interest 1 S 240.00
Luberda,Rutheleanore A Pre-Ballet Wright Special Interest 1 $  260.00
Luberda,Rutheleanore A Senior Workout Wright Special Interest 1 $ 156.00
Luberda,Rutheleanore A Studio Dance Class Wright Special Interest 1 $ 156.00
Luberda,Rutheleanore A Tumbling/Gymnastics Wright Special Interest 1 S 280.00
Malin,Joseph W Beginning Guitar Wright Special Interest 1 S 174.00
Malin,Joseph W Beginning Piano Il Wright Special Interest 1 S 174.00
Meister,Emily Level | Ages 6-9 Wright Special Interest 2 S 960.00
Meister,Emily Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
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SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - SPECIAL INTEREST (CONT'D) APRIL 4, 2012

Name Course College Course Category —Nu.mber of Amount
Assignments
Meister,Emily Level 11 10 To 14 Years Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Meister,Emily Level Iv: Stroke Improvement Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Monahan,Kenneth C Spanish Wright Special Interest 1 $  900.00
Neri,Robert D Floral Design Wright Special Interest 2 $  683.00
Ortiz,Juan Santiago ZUMBA Wright Special Interest 3 $ 1,257.00
Prosser,Diane J ABCs & 123s Wright Special Interest 1 $  206.00
Prosser,Diane J Around the World Wright Special Interest 1 $ 180.00
Prosser,Diane J Little Scientist Wright Special Interest 1 $  209.00
Prosser,Diane J Mom & Me Wright Special Interest 1 $ 181.00
Prosser,Diane J Music, Music, Music Wright Special Interest 1 $ 181.00
Prosser,Diane J My First School Experience Wright Special Interest 1 $  207.00
Prosser,Diane J Pre-School Experience Math Wright Special Interest 1 $  230.00
Prosser,Diane J Reading & Math Readiness Games Wright Special Interest 1 $  207.00
Prosser,Diane J Tot Instruct. Sports Wright Special Interest 1 $  265.00
Prosser,Diane J Tot Tumbling Wright Special Interest 1 $  360.00
Ramos,Miguel A A+ Review for ASPIRA Wright Special Interest 1 $  350.00
Saperstein,Sam B Painting with Acrylics Wright Special Interest 1 $  168.00
Sima,Colleen M Math Wright Special Interest 1 $  208.00
Sima,Colleen M Math Grades 1, 2 Wright Special Interest 1 $  180.00
Sima,Colleen M Reading Review Wright Special Interest 1 S 200.00
Sima,Colleen M Reading Review, Gr. 4,5, & 6 Wright Special Interest 1 S 240.00
Sima,Colleen M Test Prep Wright Special Interest 1 S 240.00
Sima,Colleen M Toddler Arts Wright Special Interest 1 S  150.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Beginning Adult Swim Wright Special Interest 1 S 280.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Level | Ages 6-9 Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Level Il: Fund. Aquatic Skill Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Level II: Stroke Development Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Level Iv: Stroke Improvement Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Level V: Stroke Refinement Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Parent/Child Aquatics 1-2 Wright Special Interest 1 S 240.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Parent/Child Aquatics 3-4 Wright Special Interest 2 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Preschool Aquatics, 5 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 480.00
Skrzyniarz,Aleksandra Weekend Water Exercise Wright Special Interest 1 S 280.00
Stefanits,Joseph R Beg. Piano |, Ages 9-13 yrs. Wright Special Interest 1 S 174.00
Stefanits,Joseph R Beginning Piano Wright Special Interest 1 S 174.00
Taylor,Joseph G Painting Studio/Class Wright Special Interest 1 S 360.00
Villafuerte,Diana M Cardio Step Wright Special Interest 1 S  350.00
Viray,Norman E Intermediate. Salsa Dance Wright Special Interest 1 S 495.00
Viray,Norman E Party Line Dance Wright Special Interest 1 S 594.00
Viray,Norman E Sizzling Salsa & Merengue Wright Special Interest 1 S 495.00
Weinberger,Colleen D Explore Math Wright Special Interest 1 S 150.00
Weinberger,Colleen D Music Activities for Tots Wright Special Interest 1 S 150.00
Wirtanen,Lisa M Kick Boxing Wright Special Interest 1 S  350.00
Woujcik,Peter C Sign Language 1 & 2 Combined Wright Special Interest 1 S 840.00
SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
Name Course Course Category M Amount
Assignments
Cross,Lorraine Advanced Medical Bill/Code Daley Workforce Development 1 S  696.00
Cross,Lorraine Community Govt. & Billing/Ins Daley Workforce Development 1 S 348.00
Cross,Lorraine Comp Med Bill/Accounting Daley Workforce Development 1 $ 1,044.00
Cross,Lorraine Fund Medical Bill/Code Daley Workforce Development 1 S 696.00
Cross,Lorraine Human Anatomy & Physiology Daley Workforce Development 1 $ 1,296.00
Cross,Lorraine Intro to Computers in Healthcare Daley Workforce Development 1 S 324.00
Cross,Lorraine Medical Terminology Daley Workforce Development 1 S 648.00
Gordon,Gayle Phlebotomy Technician Daley Workforce Development 1 $ 4,500.00
Sladek,Dennis L Real Estate Finance Daley Workforce Development 1 $ 1,200.00
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO.508
SPRING 2012 CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS - WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT (CONT'D)

Name

Smid,Daniella A
Smid,Daniella A
Smid,Daniella A
Hardy-Stewart,Michele D
Moore,Curtis
Newsom,Verginia
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.
Easley,Christopher
Grant,Roland E
Simpson,Kimberly
Simpson,Kimberly
Simpson,Kimberly
Starling,Edward L
Amine,Ghiorghis
Anthony,Robbie M
Arezina,Mira
Baker,Sean
Bernbom,John Thomas
Dietrich,Kelly E
Khan,Nadia
Meeters,Amanda
Muscadin,Farah C
Ojuluwayo,Tonya
Olivarez,Ciro
Olivarez,Ciro
Simpson,Kimberly
Stamos,Maria J.
Tuggle,Candyce L
Tuggle,Candyce L
Wendt, Thomas Charles
Wendt, Thomas Charles
Zingler,Charmaine
Arista,Hector
Turcotte,Janice A

Course

Pharmacy |

Pharmacy Il

Pharmacy llI

Intro to Computers in Healthcare
OSHA-30 Hr. Certification
Food Service Sanitation
Flooring

OSHA 10 Hr. Certification

Car - Health Care Provider
Substance Abuse

Pharmacy |

Pharmacy Il

Pharmacy IlI

Phlebotomy Technician
Medical Terminology
Home-Based Childcare Workshop
Torts/Personal Injury

Civil Procedure and Litigation
Broker Pre-License

Medical Assistant Admin.
EKG Technician

Phlebotomy Technician
Contracts

Car Level C

Advanced Medical Bill/Code
Medical Billing & Coding OV
Pharmacy |

CPR for BNA Program

Intro to Computers in Healthcare
Pharmacy |

Family Law

Paralegal Overview

Comp Med Bill/Accounting
Intro Phlebotomy/Keg
Medical Terminology

College

Daley

Daley

Daley
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Kennedy King
Malcolm X
Malcolm X
Olive-Harvey
Olive-Harvey
Olive-Harvey
Olive-Harvey
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Truman
Wright
Wright

Course Category

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

Number of
Assignments
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Amount

1,050.00
1,050.00
2,100.00

472.48
1,839.60

900.00
1,925.00

875.00

120.00
1,225.00
2,925.00
2,925.00
2,925.00
4,890.00
3,150.00

980.00
1,096.50
1,483.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
3,600.00
1,161.00

269.50
2,100.00

449.50
3,800.00

480.00

480.00
3,700.00
1,032.00

174.00
1,260.00
1,000.00
1,290.50
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